“Proposed Centre for Filipino Inventions and Innovations”

A Thesis Presented to the
Faculty of Architecture Department
De La Salle University — Dasmarifias

Dasmarifas, Cavite

Archt. Daisy P. Palattao, uap \
Adviser

In Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements in Architectural Design 9 and
Architectural Design 10 - Architectural Thesis (ARCH 511/L and ARCH 521/L) for Degree of
Bachelor of Science in Architecture

NTREFOR FILIPINO INVENTIONS AND INNOVATIONS

= N
b= ~
= |&

o
Presented by: W %
Atesor, Ellison Luke Pabellan _— &
200703088 \
October 2012 ' 1
[ -

ATESOR, E.L.P.
O OO D o e e




O

A lot of Filipinos stand out internationally and are made known for the contributions they have made in the different field of inventions. Too bad

Abstract

that they dont acquire enough support from the government that will sustain and preserve their inventions. Filipino inventors dont even get
acknowledgement from the Filipino people. Architects as defined in the Merriam Webster dictionary may be considered as inventors for they put things
together to develop better practices and outputs in their field. With this the researchers found that a particular architectural entity that will serve as a
home for these Filipino inventions may aid in creating an architectural icon for Philippine inventions. This approach will be like the IBM Laboratory in

Zurich which houses and to further develop existing inventions and innovations.

In the Research Process, the proponent is expected to gather data regarding the different inventions found in the country, identify latest \

developments in the said field of science, and define new spaces to be provided as deemed necessary.

ITREFOR FILIPINO INVENTIONS AND INNOVATIONS

7/ PROPOSED Ct

S0 S | o e e e G B e



“To INVENT, you need a good IMAGINATION and a pile of JUNK.”
-Thomas Edison

&' fOR FILIPINO INVENTIONS AND INNOVATIONS

PROPOSED Cenf

\

— \

I e e e el s e e




To the Filipino Inventors who are continuing to strive for excellence,
To the Patriots who acknowledge and patronize their own technology and

To the Creative Minds who share their ideas to achieve perfection,

ITRE'FOR FILIPING INVENTIONS AND INNOV/ATIONS

e e e e sl | | S | e e

S/ 070560 c




Table of Contents

Certificate of Originality
Approval Sheet
Abstract

Datum

Dedication
Acknowledgement
Table of Contents

List of Appendices

List of Figures

List of Table

Part 1. The Problem and Its Background

Chapter 1.1 General Overview
Introduction
Background of the Study
Statement of the Problem
Project Goals, Objectives, and Strategies
Significance of the Study
Scope & Limitations
Assumptions
Conceptual Framework
Operational Definition of Terms
Acronyms

Chapter 1.2 Review of Related Literature and Studies
Related Literature
Related Studies/ Projects

Chapter 1.3 Research Methodology
Research Design
Research Instruments

Chapter 1.4 Summary of Findings and Analysis
Presentation of Collected Data
Need Analysis
Quantitative/Qualitative Analysis
Income Generation

ATESOR, E.L.P
| L A I A e Y A

vii
viii
viii

[ary

OOt PWOUNN

10
10
24
30
30
30
31
31
38
39
40

Financial Study
Chapter 1.5 Conclusions and Recommendation

Part II. Research Focus

Chapter II.1 Rationale
Chapter II.2 Principles and Relevance to the Project
Chapter I1.3 Application to the Project

Part III. Site Identification and Analysis

Chapter III.1 Site Selection Process

Criteria for Site Selection

Site Option Description

Site Selection and Justification
Chapter II1.2 Site Evaluation and Analysis

The Macro Setting

The Micro Setting
Chapter III.3 Site Development Options

Site Analysis

Proposed Site Development Plan

Part IV. Architectural Design Translation

Chapter IV.1 Design Program
Problem Diagnosis
Design Objective
Design Criteria
Design Concept
Design Considerations
Space Programming & Allocation
Behavioral Analysis
User Analysis
Organizational Structure
Functional Zoning
Programming Diagrams

Chapter IV.2 Concept Development

41
42

43

44
44
44

46

47
48
50
59
62
63
66
68
68
71

77




Architectural Concept
Structural Concept
Utility Concept
Chapter IV.3 Synthesis
Chapter IV.4 Presentation of Drawings
Title Board
Concept Board
Site Development Plan
Ground and 2™ Floor Plan
3™ and 4™ Floor Plan
Front Elevation, Rear Elevation,
and Longitudinal Section
Right Side Elevation, Left Side Elevation,
and Cross Section
Exterior Perspective
Interior Perspective

List of Appendices

Appendix A: Design Standards

Appendix B: Related Documents

Appendix C: Consultation Sheets/Permit to Deliberate
Appendix D: Site Documents

Appendix E: Letters/Certificates

References
Bibliographical Sketch

List of Figures

Figure no.1 Conceptual Framework

Figure no.2 Detailed Research Framework

Figure no.3 The Innovation Chain Research through
development to Use

Figure no.4 Summary Version of Innovation Chain

Figure no.5 Strategy of Technological Leapfrogging

Figure no.6 Cade Museum

ATESOR, E.L.P

103
106
108
111
111
112
113
114
115
116

117

118
119
120

121
154
163
180
191

200
203

7

8
12
13

14
25

BRRRRRRRRRRGIY

Figure no.7 National Inventors Hall of Fame

Figure no.8 Mind Museum

Figure no.9 Philippine Science Centrum

Figure no.10 Patent Filing Process

Figure no.11 TM Applications 1998- November 2011

Figure no.12 TM Applications 1998- November 2011

Figure no.13 Paradigm Showing the Income Generation
of the Proposed Centre for I&I

Figure no.14 Paradigm of Financial Concept of the
Proposed Filipino I&I

Figure no.15 Site Selection Process

Figure no.16 HUDC Location Map

Figure no.17 Provinces Surrounding NCR

Figure no.18 Location Map of 3 Potential Site

Figure no.19 Actual Shots of the 3 Potential Site

Figure no.20 World Map

Figure no.21 Map of Asia

Figure no.22 Map of Southeast Asia

Figure no.23 Philippine Map

Figure no.24 Region 4-a location Map

Figure no.25 Laguna Province Map

Figure no.26 Santa Rosa Land use Map

Figure no.27 Chosen Site Location Map

Figure no.28 Site Analysis

Figure no.29 Site Computation

Figure no.30 Zoning Diagram Scheme 1

Figure no.31 Circulation Diagram Scheme 1

Figure no.32 Building Form Scheme 1

Figure no.33 Zoning Diagram Scheme 2

Figure no.34 Circulation Diagram Scheme 2

Figure no.35 Building Form Scheme 2

Figure no.36 Inventors Behavior

Figure no.37 Administrators and Staff Behavior

Figure no.38 Researchers Behavior

Figure no.39 Academe and Trainees Behavior

Figure no.40 Potential Inventors and Entrepreneur

Behavior

27
28
29
32
35
36

40

41
47
51
51
57
58
63
64
64
65
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75




Figure no.41 Guests Behavior

Figure no.42 Organizational Chart

Figure no.43 Functional Zoning

Figure no.44 Macro Criteria and Adjacency
Matrix Diagram

Figure no.45 Museum Criteria and Adjacency
Matrix Diagram

Figure no.46 R&D Facility Criteria and Adjacency
Matrix Diagram

Figure no.47 Conference Facility Criteria and
Adjacency Matrix Diagram

Figure no.48 Light Industrial Facility Criteria and
Adjacency Matrix Diagram

Figure no.49 Administrative Facility Criteria and
Adjacency Matrix Diagram

Figure no.50 Other Facilities Criteria and
Adjacency Matrix Diagram

Figure no.51 Macro Functional Inter-Relationship-
Circulatory Diagram

Figure no.52 Museum Functional Inter-Relationship-
Circulatory Diagram

Figure no.53 R&D Facility Functional Inter-Relationship-

Circulatory Diagram

Figure no.54 Conference Facility Functional Inter-
Relationship-Circulatory Diagram

Figure no.55 Light Industrial Facility Functional Inter-
Relationship-Circulatory Diagram

Figure no.56 Administrative Facility Functional Inter-
Relationship-Circulatory Diagram

Figure no.57 Other Facilities Functional Inter-
Relationship-Circulatory Diagram

Figure no.58 Higgs Boson Explained

Figure no.59 Development of Building Configuration

Figure no.60 Development of Building Character

Figure no.61 Steel Beam and Girder System

Figure no.62 Rationale of Pre-stressed Concrete Beam

Figure no.63 Expansion Joint

ATESOR, E.L.P

87
89
90
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
99
100
101
101
102
103
104
105
105
106

107
107

BRRRRRRRRRRGIY

Figure no.64 Open Web Joist
Figure no.65 Basic Refrigeration and Air-conditioning
Figure no.66 Water Treatment Process

List of Tables

Table no.1 Types and Classes of Technologies

Table no.2 Trademark Applications 1998 —
November 2011 by origin

Table no.3 Trademark Registration 1998 —
November 2011 by origin

Table no.4 Patent Application Files in Selected Countries
by Residents and Non-residents 2000

Table no.5 Needs Analysis

Table no.6 Site Criteria Description

Table no.7 Comparative Analysis of 4 Potential Provinces

Table no.8 Site Description

Table no.9 Site Selection

Table no.10 Site Computation

Table no.11 Sizing Analysis of Spaces within the
Museum Facility

Table no.12 Sizing Analysis of Spaces within the
Research and Development Facility

Table no.13 Sizing Analysis of Spaces within the
Conference Facility

Table no.14 Sizing Analysis of Spaces within the
Light Industrial Facility

Table no.15 Sizing Analysis of Spaces within the
Office Facility

Table no.16 Sizing Analysis of Other Facilities

108
109
110

11
33
34
37
38
49
52
59
61
70
81

82
83

84

85
86





