"Proposed Centre for Filipino Inventions and Innovations"

A Thesis Presented to the Faculty of Architecture Department De La Salle University – Dasmariñas Dasmariñas, Cavite

Archt. Daisy P. Palattao, uap

Adviser

In Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements in Architectural Design 9 and Architectural Design 10 - Architectural Thesis (ARCH 511/L and ARCH 521/L) for Degree of Bachelor of Science in Architecture

Presented by:

Atesor, Ellison Luke Pabellan

200703088

October 2012

Abstract

A lot of Filipinos stand out internationally and are made known for the contributions they have made in the different field of inventions. Too bad that they don't acquire enough support from the government that will sustain and preserve their inventions. Filipino inventors don't even get acknowledgement from the Filipino people. Architects as defined in the Merriam Webster dictionary may be considered as inventors for they put things together to develop better practices and outputs in their field. With this the researchers found that a particular architectural entity that will serve as a home for these Filipino inventions may aid in creating an architectural icon for Philippine inventions. This approach will be like the IBM Laboratory in Zurich which houses and to further develop existing inventions and innovations.

In the Research Process, the proponent is expected to gather data regarding the different inventions found in the country, identify latest developments in the said field of science, and define new spaces to be provided as deemed necessary.





To the Filipino Inventors who are continuing to strive for excellence,

To the Patriots who acknowledge and patronize their own technology and

To the Creative Minds who share their ideas to achieve perfection,

Table of Contents		Financial Study	41
		Chapter I.5 Conclusions and Recommendation	42
Certificate of Originality	i		
Approval Sheet	ii	Part II. Research Focus	43
Abstract	iii		
Datum	iv	Chapter II.1 Rationale	44
Dedication	٧	Chapter II.2 Principles and Relevance to the Project	44
Acknowledgement	vi	Chapter II.3 Application to the Project	44
Table of Contents	vii		
List of Appendices	viii	Part III. Site Identification and Analysis	46
List of Figures	viii		
List of Table	ix	Chapter III.1 Site Selection Process	47
		Criteria for Site Selection	48
Part I. The Problem and Its Background	1	Site Option Description	50
		Site Selection and Justification	59
Chapter I.1 General Overview	2	Chapter III.2 Site Evaluation and Analysis	62
Introduction	2	The Macro Setting	63
Background of the Study	2	The Micro Setting	66
Statement of the Problem	3	Chapter III.3 Site Development Options	68
Project Goals, Objectives, and Strategies	4	Site Analysis	68
Significance of the Study	5	Proposed Site Development Plan	71
Scope & Limitations	5	第 / / / 3	
Assumptions	6	Part IV. Architectural Design Translation	77
Conceptual Framework	6		
Operational Definition of Terms	9	Chapter IV.1 Design Program	78
Acronyms	9	Problem Diagnosis	78
Chapter I.2 Review of Related Literature and Studies	10	Design Objective	78
Related Literature	10	Design Criteria	79
Related Studies/ Projects	24	Design Concept	79
Chapter I.3 Research Methodology	30	Design Considerations	79
Research Design	30	Space Programming & Allocation	80
Research Instruments	30	Behavioral Analysis	86
Chapter I.4 Summary of Findings and Analysis	31	User Analysis	87
Presentation of Collected Data	31	Organizational Structure	88
Need Analysis	38	Functional Zoning	89
Quantitative/Qualitative Analysis	39	Programming Diagrams	91
Income Generation	40	Chapter IV.2 Concept Development	103

Architectural Concept	103	Figure no.7 National Inventors Hall of Fame	27
Structural Concept	106	Figure no.8 Mind Museum	28
Utility Concept	108	Figure no.9 Philippine Science Centrum	29
Chapter IV.3 Synthesis	111	Figure no.10 Patent Filing Process	32
Chapter IV.4 Presentation of Drawings	111	Figure no.11 TM Applications 1998- November 2011	35
Title Board	112	Figure no.12 TM Applications 1998- November 2011	36
Concept Board	113	Figure no.13 Paradigm Showing the Income Generation	
Site Development Plan	114	of the Proposed Centre for I&I	40
Ground and 2 nd Floor Plan	115	Figure no.14 Paradigm of Financial Concept of the	
3 rd and 4 th Floor Plan	116	Proposed Filipino I&I	41
Front Elevation, Rear Elevation,		Figure no.15 Site Selection Process	47
and Longitudinal Section	117	Figure no.16 HUDC Location Map	51
Right Side Elevation, Left Side Elevation,		Figure no.17 Provinces Surrounding NCR	51
and Cross Section	118	Figure no.18 Location Map of 3 Potential Site	57
Exterior Perspective	119	Figure no.19 Actual Shots of the 3 Potential Site	58
Interior Perspective	120	Figure no.20 World Map	63
		Figure no.21 Map of Asia	64
List of Appendices		Figure no.22 Map of Southeast Asia	64
		Figure no.23 Philippine Map	65
Appendix A: Design Standards	121	Figure no.24 Region 4-a location Map	65
Appendix B: Related Documents	154	Figure no.25 Laguna Province Map	66
Appendix C: Consultation Sheets/Permit to Deliberate	163	Figure no.26 Santa Rosa Land use Map	67
Appendix D: Site Documents	180	Figure no.27 Chosen Site Location Map	68
Appendix E: Letters/Certificates	191	Figure no.28 Site Analysis	69
		Figure no.29 Site Computation	70
References	200	Figure no.30 Zoning Diagram Scheme 1	71
Bibliographical Sketch	203	Figure no.31 Circulation Diagram Scheme 1	72
		Figure no.32 Building Form Scheme 1	73
List of Figures		Figure no.33 Zoning Diagram Scheme 2	74
		Figure no.34 Circulation Diagram Scheme 2	75
Figure no.1 Conceptual Framework	7	Figure no.35 Building Form Scheme 2	76
Figure no.2 Detailed Research Framework	8	Figure no.36 Inventors Behavior	86
Figure no.3 The Innovation Chain Research through		Figure no.37 Administrators and Staff Behavior	87
development to Use	12	Figure no.38 Researchers Behavior	87
Figure no.4 Summary Version of Innovation Chain	13	Figure no.39 Academe and Trainees Behavior	87
Figure no.5 Strategy of Technological Leapfrogging	14	Figure no.40 Potential Inventors and Entrepreneur	
Figure no.6 Cade Museum	25	Behavior	87
	1		

Figure no.41 Guests Behavior	87	Figure no.64 Open Web Joist	108
Figure no.42 Organizational Chart	89	Figure no.65 Basic Refrigeration and Air-conditioning	109
Figure no.43 Functional Zoning	90	Figure no.66 Water Treatment Process	110
Figure no.44 Macro Criteria and Adjacency		3	
Matrix Diagram	92	List of Tables	
Figure no.45 Museum Criteria and Adjacency			
Matrix Diagram	93	Table no.1 Types and Classes of Technologies	11
Figure no.46 R&D Facility Criteria and Adjacency		Table no.2 Trademark Applications 1998 –	
Matrix Diagram	94	November 2011 by origin	33
Figure no.47 Conference Facility Criteria and		Table no.3 Trademark Registration 1998 –	
Adjacency Matrix Diagram	95	November 2011 by origin	34
Figure no.48 Light Industrial Facility Criteria and		Table no.4 Patent Application Files in Selected Countries	
Adjacency Matrix Diagram	96	by Residents and Non-residents 2000	37
Figure no.49 Administrative Facility Criteria and		Table no.5 Needs Analysis	38
Adjacency Matrix Diagram	97	Table no.6 Site Criteria Description	49
Figure no.50 Other Facilities Criteria and		Table no.7 Comparative Analysis of 4 Potential Provinces	52
Adjacency Matrix Diagram	98	Table no.8 Site Description	59
Figure no.51 Macro Functional Inter-Relationship-		Table no.9 Site Selection	61
Circulatory Diagram	99	Table no.10 Site Computation	70
Figure no.52 Museum Functional Inter-Relationship-		Table no.11 Sizing Analysis of Spaces within the	
Circulatory Diagram	99	Museum Facility	81
Figure no.53 R&D Facility Functional Inter-Relationship-		Table no.12 Sizing Analysis of Spaces within the	
Circulatory Diagram	100	Research and Development Facility	82
Figure no.54 Conference Facility Functional Inter-		Table no.13 Sizing Analysis of Spaces within the	
Relationship-Circulatory Diagram	101	Conference Facility	83
Figure no.55 Light Industrial Facility Functional Inter-		Table no.14 Sizing Analysis of Spaces within the	1
Relationship-Circulatory Diagram	101	Light Industrial Facility	84
Figure no.56 Administrative Facility Functional Inter-		Table no.15 Sizing Analysis of Spaces within the	
Relationship-Circulatory Diagram	102	Office Facility	85
Figure no.57 Other Facilities Functional Inter-		Table no.16 Sizing Analysis of Other Facilities	86
Relationship-Circulatory Diagram	103		
Figure no.58 Higgs Boson Explained	104		
Figure no.59 Development of Building Configuration	105		
Figure no.60 Development of Building Character	105		
Figure no.61 Steel Beam and Girder System	106		
Figure no.62 Rationale of Pre-stressed Concrete Beam	107		
Figure no.63 Expansion Joint	107		